
Valparaiso (7-3-1, 1-0 HL) -vs- Cleveland State (3-8, 0-2 HL)
9/28/2012 at Cleveland, Ohio (Krenzler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 50:20 (YELLOW), #3 DESARIO, Luisa (VALPO)   

Date: 9/28/2012
Attendance: 221
Stadium: Krenzler Field
Officials: Referee, Maggie Short   Asst. Referee, Joe Kuzma   Vito
Testa   Timekeeper, CSU SID   Scorer, CSU SID   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Valparaiso 2 0 2
Cleveland State 0 1 1

Valparaiso 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 MANSKI, Kristen 0 0 0 0 90
M 3 DESARIO, Luisa 2 2 1 0 81
M 4 RYFIAK, Jordyn 1 0 0 0 60
M 6 HOAGLIN, Rachel 3 2 1 0 90
F 9 TERRELL, Catherine 0 0 0 0 25
F 12 CRAVEN, Rita 1 0 0 1 78
D 14 GRATZIANNA, Katie 0 0 0 0 90
M 16 DRAPER, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 16
D 21 ELLIS, Tara 1 0 0 0 90
D 22 FASSBINDER, Jenny 1 0 0 0 90
D 23 LYTLE, Janine 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 WLADECKI, Trisha 0 0 0 0 40
7 WARNER, Kristen 0 0 0 0 10
13 LUDWIG, Sarrah 1 0 0 0 74
17 ULIN, Amanda 0 0 0 0 23
18 KENYON, Abby 0 0 0 0 37

Totals 10 4 2 1 984

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 MANSKI, Kristen 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Cleveland State 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 COLEMAN, Becca 0 0 0 0 45
F 5 HAVAS, Vickie 7 3 1 0 90
D 6 RAGONE, Carla 0 0 0 0 57
D 8 STAHL, Valerie 0 0 0 0 90
M 9 MILLER, Taylor 0 0 0 0 73
M 10 LEVI, Shea 0 0 0 0 41
D 11 DUBEAU, Frederike 0 0 0 0 90
M 13 FADENHOLZ, Chloe 0 0 0 0 90
M 15 AVONA, Jaime 1 1 0 1 90
D 18 ZAWIE, Sarah 0 0 0 0 90
F 23 VIDOVIC, Taylor 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
1 WOOD, Sarah 0 0 0 1 45
2 KURGAN, Jackie 0 0 0 0 20
3 FISCHER, Kelcey 0 0 0 0 14
16 O'TOOLE, Erin 0 0 0 0 33
17 KOESTER, Brittney 0 0 0 0 33

Totals 8 4 1 2 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 COLEMAN, Becca 45:00 2 1
1 WOOD, Sarah 45:00 0 1

Totals 2 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Valparaiso 6 4 10
Cleveland State 5 3 8

Saves By Period
Valparaiso 1 2 3
Cleveland State 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Valparaiso 3 1 4
Cleveland State 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Valparaiso 4 3 7
Cleveland State 8 7 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
32:22 VALPO DESARIO, Luisa Shot from left wing outside box to far p
44:59 VALPO HOAGLIN, Rachel CRAVEN, Rita Shot from top of box w/ clock winding do
78:25 CSU HAVAS, Vickie WOOD, Sarah , AVONA, Jaime Quick throw from GK to #15; played ball



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 VALPO MANSKI, Kristen at goalie for Valparaiso.
00:00 CSU COLEMAN, Becca at goalie for Cleveland State.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
03:11 CSU Shot by CSU HAVAS, Vickie, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.
04:48 CSU Corner kick by CSU HAVAS, Vickie [04:48].
06:05 CSU Shot by CSU HAVAS, Vickie WIDE.
07:34 VALPO Shot by VALPO FASSBINDER, Jenny BLOCKED.
-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
12:49 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO TERRELL, Catherine [12:49].
13:01 VALPO Shot by VALPO HOAGLIN, Rachel, SAVE COLEMAN, Becca.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
15:52 VALPO VALPO substitution: LUDWIG, Sarrah for DRAPER, Kelsey.
16:18 CSU Shot by CSU HAVAS, Vickie BLOCKED.
-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.
18:06 CSU Offside against Cleveland State.
-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.
22:07 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [22:07].
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
25:16 VALPO Shot by VALPO LUDWIG, Sarrah WIDE.
25:19 CSU CSU substitution: KURGAN, Jackie for LEVI, Shea.
25:19 VALPO VALPO substitution: KENYON, Abby for TERRELL, Catherine.
27:42 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO HOAGLIN, Rachel [27:42].
30:22 CSU Offside against Cleveland State.
31:24 CSU CSU substitution: FISCHER, Kelcey for MILLER, Taylor.
32:22 VALPO GOAL by VALPO DESARIO, Luisa (FIRST GOAL), goal number 4 for season.

Valparaiso 1, Cleveland State 0
-- VALPO *Shot from left wing outside box to far post
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
36:43 CSU Shot by CSU HAVAS, Vickie HIT POST.
40:02 VALPO Shot by VALPO RYFIAK, Jordyn WIDE.
42:40 CSU Header Shot by CSU HAVAS, Vickie WIDE.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
44:59 VALPO GOAL by VALPO HOAGLIN, Rachel, Assist by CRAVEN, Rita, goal number 1 for season.

Valparaiso 2, Cleveland State 0
-- VALPO *Shot from top of box w/ clock winding down squirts through GK hands
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 CSU WOOD, Sarah at goalie for Cleveland State.

45:00 CSU

For CSU: #1  WOOD, Sarah, #5  HAVAS, Vickie, #6  RAGONE, Carla, #8  STAHL, Valerie, #9  MILLER, Taylor, #10
LEVI, Shea, #11 DUBEAU, Frederike, #13 FADENHOLZ, Chloe, #15 AVONA, Jaime, #18 ZAWIE, Sarah, #23 VIDOVIC,
Taylor.

45:00 VALPO

For VALPO: #3  DESARIO, Luisa, #5  WLADECKI, Trisha, #12 CRAVEN, Rita, #4  RYFIAK, Jordyn, #13 LUDWIG,
Sarrah, #6  HOAGLIN, Rachel, #23 LYTLE, Janine, #21 ELLIS, Tara, #0  MANSKI, Kristen, #14 GRATZIANNA, Katie,
#22 FASSBINDER, Jenny.

48:03 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [48:03].
48:37 VALPO Shot by VALPO HOAGLIN, Rachel BLOCKED.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
49:37 VALPO Shot by VALPO ELLIS, Tara WIDE.
-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.
50:20 VALPO Yellow card on VALPO DESARIO, Luisa.
-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
56:39 CSU CSU substitution: O'TOOLE, Erin for RAGONE, Carla.
57:20 CSU CSU substitution: KOESTER, Brittney for MILLER, Taylor.



59:49 VALPO VALPO substitution: ULIN, Amanda for RYFIAK, Jordyn.
60:27 CSU CSU substitution: MILLER, Taylor for LEVI, Shea.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
63:35 VALPO Shot by VALPO DESARIO, Luisa, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
65:35 VALPO Shot by VALPO CRAVEN, Rita WIDE.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
72:49 VALPO VALPO substitution: KENYON, Abby for DESARIO, Luisa.
-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.
78:25 CSU GOAL by CSU HAVAS, Vickie, Assist by WOOD, Sarah and AVONA, Jaime, goal number 5 for season.

Valparaiso 2, Cleveland State 1
-- CSU *Quick throw from GK to #15; played ball up field; #5 beats GK 1v1
78:25 VALPO VALPO substitution: WARNER, Kristen for CRAVEN, Rita.
81:20 VALPO VALPO substitution: DESARIO, Luisa for ULIN, Amanda.
82:21 CSU Shot by CSU HAVAS, Vickie, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.
83:33 CSU Offside against Cleveland State.
84:32 VALPO VALPO substitution: KENYON, Abby for WLADECKI, Trisha.
88:10 VALPO VALPO substitution: ULIN, Amanda for WARNER, Kristen.
-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.
88:57 CSU Shot by CSU AVONA, Jaime, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


